
Singles - Div A

177 & above

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series Hdcp Total Prize

1st Alex Rivera 88 284-166 211 258 217 236 711 51 762 $53

2nd Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 200 172 222 257 651 81 732 $47

3rd Jay Izatt 52 256-191 208 199 248 225 672 57 729 $43

4th Jim McMillen 52 256-237 190 186 210 223 619 108 727 $37

5th Bob Towers 79 249-105 191 229 184 205 618 105 723 $30

6th Bob McCoy 112 263-20 196 227 212 193 632 90 722 $27

7th Leigh Pearson 45 288-1506 211 151 255 259 665 51 716 $23

8th Oscar Castillo 88 284-4203 180 180 199 200 579 135 714 $20

9th Del Locke 73 284-529 195 202 225 187 614 93 707 $20

10th Cal Suan 112 263-2435 203 217 202 214 633 72 705 $17

11th Nat Lord 59 210-3118 178 185 165 214 564 138 702 $16

12th Ron Ullom 55 231-122 189 188 200 204 592 108 700

13th Ken Launius 79 249-211 191 145 210 236 591 105 696

14th Cal Beutler 45 288-344 182 206 157 201 564 129 693

15th Alfred Torres 105 250-263 186 187 206 172 565 117 682

16th Dalton Cox 88 210-1278 200 215 214 163 592 81 673

Tie Bruce Kleiner 52 256-205 187 168 177 214 559 114 673

18th Jack Barnes 110 285-290 200 205 172 209 586 81 667

19th James Surratt 105 263-16851 191 157 225 176 558 105 663

20th Ron Biggs 45 288-1862 184 176 168 190 534 123 657

21st Don Launius 79 8058-1649 177 150 128 231 509 141 650

22nd Herb Nakatsu 45 263-11738 180 160 160 193 513 135 648

Tie Walt Youngblood 45 288-598 196 186 214 158 558 90 648

24th Don Engle 110 274-12614 199 203 173 182 558 81 639

25th Tom Caldie 52 256-958 177 161 166 169 496 141 637

26th Ron Johnson 156 263-244 210 177 215 189 581 54 635

27th Mike Papp 110 8029-2087 197 155 212 179 546 87 633

Tie Larry Schutz 45 288-131 190 146 185 194 525 108 633

29th Wayne Beutler 45 288-189 183 179 173 151 503 126 629

30th Rich Davis 52 256-497 213 202 184 194 580 45 625

31st Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 181 153 174 156 483 132 615

32nd Jim Nash 109 288-1594 182 139 166 177 482 129 611

33rd Roy Guy 79 249-299 178 169 184 117 470 138 608

34th Don Miley 52 256-225 199 169 186 170 525 81 606

35th Richard Brown 73 226-6817 179 134 193 143 470 135 605

36th Harvey Eisley 79 249-157 200 164 169 189 522 81 603



Singles - Div A

177 & above

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series Hdcp Total Prize

37th Ray Dibasilio 113 227-1686 184 131 189 157 477 123 600

Tie Bob Kevo 52 458-97 199 180 168 171 519 81 600

Tie Jerry Shelton 105 250-176 196 177 189 144 510 90 600

40th Art Tourtillott 112 263-142 206 198 172 164 534 63 597

41st Gary Kretz 110 8029-2089 210 193 177 167 537 54 591

Tie Bill Pease 33 8960-3089 192 167 166 156 489 102 591

43rd Marty Gorden 52 272-16817 198 181 146 178 505 84 589



Singles - Div B

176 & below

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series Hdcp Total Prize

1st Wayne Cartwright 55 231-1081 173 235 178 204 617 153 770 $53

2nd Kellie Horn 45-Guest 9458-1154 153 153 200 183 536 207 743 $47

3rd Danny Brock 11 231-154 171 202 210 168 580 159 739 $43

4th Robert Grib 124 231-157 151 171 170 166 507 213 720 $37

5th Mark Pulanco 88 284-3185 171 202 200 157 559 159 718 $30

6th Gil Ninobla 88 284-3891 171 177 170 210 557 159 716 $27

7th Diana DeSimoni 148-Guest 2893-1103 133 154 166 134 454 261 715 $23

8th Carol Bobo 73-Guest 2893-888 136 148 147 165 460 252 712 $20

9th Esther Takeuchi 2-Guest 2845-8756 164 182 171 172 525 177 702 $20

10th Clay Hansen 55 231-213 166 180 215 135 530 171 701 $16.50

Tie Ben Takesh'ta 2 210-8516 164 196 171 157 524 177 701 $16.50

12th Chuck Bell 45 288-2 171 185 141 211 537 159 696

13th Barbara Battin 123-Guest 2917-268 174 163 191 189 543 150 693

Tie Tom Nelson 45 288-1136 148 142 152 180 474 219 693

15th Charlie Babiarz 55 231-1036 176 207 176 161 544 144 688

16th James Robertson 55 231-1383 171 190 202 135 527 159 686

17th Don Henry 59 210-1694 175 171 178 189 538 147 685

18th James Sargent 123 219-600 171 167 159 199 525 159 684

19th Ruth Abreo 136-Guest 2907-208 151 152 140 173 465 213 678

Tie Fred DeSimoni 148 226-11051 166 188 137 182 507 171 678

21st Fred Okimoto 45 288-407 143 123 168 147 438 234 672

22nd Larry Shirkey 55 231-1429 165 126 147 222 495 174 669

23rd Ted Brandos 55 231-108 156 155 148 166 469 198 667

24th Shelly Biggs 45-Guest 2922-934 151 179 138 136 453 213 666

Tie George Riley 45 288-32 148 146 148 153 447 219 666

26th Betty Beutler 45-Guest 2922-349 148 146 162 137 445 219 664

27th Jimmy Beeler 45 288-567 159 159 141 169 469 189 658

28th Bert Abreo 136 273-238 175 152 160 197 509 147 656

Tie Terry Hibler 45 288-587 166 184 163 138 485 171 656

30th Tom McEntee 79 249-102 169 135 212 146 493 162 655

31st Donna Gianunzio 55-Guest 2865-490 154 151 161 133 445 204 649

Tie Dory Massey 88-Guest 2917-158 156 151 145 155 451 198 649

33rd Jeff Brockman 45 288-173 165 158 141 170 469 174 643

34th Sytha Jones 109-Guest 2922-897 128 121 120 122 363 273 636

35th Frank Aros 109 288-1997 172 151 182 139 472 156 628

36th Melodee Aulbach 79-Guest 2925-106 166 154 141 157 452 171 623

37th Betty Towers 79-Guest 2925-178 152 159 144 99 402 210 612



Singles - Div B

176 & below

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series Hdcp Total Prize

38th Mary Murphy 52-Guest 11-187196 149 115 125 153 393 216 609

39th Mary Jo Jackson 109-Guest 2922-937 142 133 89 148 370 237 607

40th Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 133 97 119 121 337 261 598

41st Darrell Jewell 59 210-10991 140 133 100 100 333 243 576

42nd Michele McEntee 79-Guest 2925-1 172 130 169 117 416 156 572

43rd Dick Lawless 11 231-162 172 125 125 130 380 156 536



Scratch Singles Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch Gm 1 Gm 2 Gm 3 Series Prize

1st Alex Rivera 88 258 217 236 711 $15

2nd Jay Izatt 52 199 248 225 672 $13

3rd Leigh Pearson 45 151 255 259 665 $11

4th Wiley Bobo 73 172 222 257 651 $10

5th Cal Suan 112 217 202 214 633 $8

6th Bob McCoy 112 227 212 193 632 $7

7th Del Locke 73 202 225 187 614 $6

8th Ron Ullom 55 188 200 204 592

Tie Dalton Cox 88 215 214 163 592

10th Ken Launius 79 145 210 236 591

11th Ron Johnson 156 177 215 189 581

12th Rich Davis 52 202 184 194 580

13th Oscar Castillo 88 180 199 200 579

14th Cal Beutler 45 206 157 201 564

15th Mark Pulanco 88 202 200 157 559

16th Walt Youngblood 45 186 214 158 558

Tie James Surratt 105 157 225 176 558

18th Gil Ninobla 88 177 170 210 557

19th Gary Kretz 110 193 177 167 537

20th Art Tourtillott 112 198 172 164 534

21st James Robertson 55 190 202 135 527

22nd Larry Schutz 45 146 185 194 525

23rd Harvey Eisley 79 164 169 189 522

24th Herb Nakatsu 45 160 160 193 513

25th Marty Gorden 52 181 146 178 505

26th Wayne Beutler 45 179 173 151 503

27th Jim Nash 109 139 166 177 482

28th Carol Bobo 73-Guest 148 147 165 460



Doubles - Div A

344 & above

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name USBC Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total Hdcp Total Prize

1 Kellie Horn 9458-1154 45-Guest 153 224 183 192 599 207 806 $82

Walt Youngblood 288-598 45 196 268 204 193 665 90 755

349 1561

2 Ron Ullom 231-122 55 189 221 237 212 670 108 778 $68

James Robertson 231-1383 55 171 167 203 169 539 159 698

360 1476

3 Richard Brown 226-6817 73 179 180 156 166 502 135 637 $58

Del Locke 284-529 73 195 254 187 253 694 93 787

374 1424

4 Ron Ullom 231-122 55 189 189 245 193 627 108 735 $51

Ted Brandos 231-108 55 156 155 149 156 460 198 658

345 1393

5 Herb Nakatsu 263-11738 45 180 164 151 246 561 135 696 $44

Larry Schutz 288-131 45 190 192 195 179 566 108 674

370 1370

6 Ken Launius 249-211 79 191 141 206 225 572 105 677 $37

Harvey Eisley 249-157 79 200 167 234 189 590 81 671

391 1348

7 Barbara Battin 2917-268 123-Guest 174 185 162 153 500 150 650

James Sargent 219-600 123 171 218 147 170 535 159 694

345 1344

8 Bruce Kleiner 256-205 52 187 187 214 210 611 114 725

Bob Kevo 458-97 52 199 154 211 163 528 81 609

386 1334

9 Jim McMillen 256-237 52 190 160 158 178 496 108 604

Marty Gorden 272-16817 52 198 215 185 223 623 84 707

388 1311

10 Alfred Torres 250-263 105 186 103 190 180 473 117 590

James Surratt 263-16851 105 191 225 180 182 587 105 692

377 1282

11 Don Henry 210-1694 59 175 194 175 155 524 147 671

Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 181 157 154 160 471 132 603

356 1274

12 Bob McCoy 263-20 112 196 200 194 129 523 90 613

Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 206 177 235 184 596 63 659

402 1272

13 Dory Massey 2917-158 88-Guest 156 123 115 130 368 198 566

Dalton Cox 210-1278 88 200 172 203 245 620 81 701

356 1267

14 Tom Caldie 256-958 52 177 143 161 188 492 141 633

Don Miley 256-225 52 199 205 150 193 548 81 629

376 1262



Doubles - Div A

344 & above

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name USBC Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total Hdcp Total Prize

15 Don Engle 274-12614 110 199 212 169 171 552 81 633

Jack Barnes 285-290 110 200 173 202 158 533 81 614

399 1247

Tie Jim Nash 288-1594 109 182 147 189 212 548 129 677

Leigh Pearson 288-1506 45 211 168 166 185 519 51 570

393 1247

17 Melodee Aulbach 2925-106 79-Guest 166 145 137 150 432 171 603

Roy Guy 249-299 79 178 177 146 178 501 138 639

344 1242

18 Ray Dibasilio 227-1686 113 184 164 138 172 474 123 597

Bill Pease 8960-3089 33 192 190 201 151 542 102 644

376 1241

19 Jay Izatt 256-191 52 208 184 160 185 529 57 586

Rich Davis 256-497 52 213 215 229 161 605 45 650

421 1236

20 Cal Suan 263-2435 112 203 186 145 189 520 72 592

Ron Johnson 263-244 156 210 247 170 170 587 54 641

413 1233

21 Mike Papp 8029-2087 110 197 214 159 170 543 87 630

Gary Kretz 8029-2089 110 210 179 168 178 525 54 579

407 1209

22 Oscar Castillo 284-4203 88 180 164 160 161 485 135 620

Alex Rivera 284-166 88 211 149 178 201 528 51 579

391 1199



Doubles - Div B

343 & below

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name USBC Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total Hdcp Total Prize

1 Jimmy Beeler 288-567 45 159 172 169 214 555 189 744 $82

Tom Nelson 288-1136 45 148 178 170 178 526 219 745

307 1489

2 Betty Beutler 2922-349 45-Guest 148 153 145 159 457 219 676 $68

Cal Beutler 288-344 45 182 269 247 163 679 129 808

330 1484

3 Chuck Bell 288-2 45 171 201 158 200 559 159 718 $58

Terry Hibler 288-587 45 166 210 238 126 574 171 745

337 1463

4 Mark Pulanco 284-3185 88 171 153 200 161 514 159 673 $51

Gil Ninobla 284-3891 88 171 156 202 242 600 159 759

342 1432

5 Fred DeSimoni 226-11051 148 166 202 177 170 549 171 720 $44

Diana DeSimoni 2893-1103 148-Guest 133 143 139 137 419 261 680

299 1400

6 Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 176 182 190 203 575 144 719 $37

Clay Hansen 231-213 55 166 167 173 164 504 171 675

342 1394

7 Ruth Abreo 2907-208 136-Guest 151 212 164 168 544 213 757

Bert Abreo 273-238 136 175 136 180 171 487 147 634

326 1391

8 Danny Brock 231-154 11 171 215 180 181 576 159 735

Dick Lawless 231-162 11 172 211 146 134 491 156 647

343 1382

9 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73-Guest 136 171 134 134 439 252 691

Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 200 175 202 203 580 81 661

336 1352

10 Robert Grib 231-157 124 151 143 176 173 492 213 705

Donna Gianunzio 2865-490 55-Guest 154 124 148 155 427 204 631

305 1336

11 Esther Takeuchi 2845-8756 2-Guest 164 192 132 147 471 177 648

Ben Takesh'ta 210-8516 2 164 160 156 187 503 177 680

328 1328

12 Larry Shirkey 231-1429 55 165 146 154 124 424 174 598

Wayne Cartwright 231-1081 55 173 159 191 190 540 153 693

338 1291

13 Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 165 183 156 142 481 174 655

Fred Okimoto 288-407 45 143 147 105 140 392 234 626

308 1281

14 Fred Okimoto 288-407 45 143 112 153 112 377 234 611

George Riley 288-32 45 148 120 193 133 446 219 665

291 1276

Tie Darrell Jewell 210-10991 59 140 127 139 163 429 243 672

Nat Lord 210-3118 59 178 188 127 145 460 138 598

318 1270



Doubles - Div B

343 & below

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name USBC Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Total Hdcp Total Prize

16 Sytha Jones 2922-897 109-Guest 128 119 136 95 350 273 623

Don Launius 8058-1649 79 177 150 181 167 498 141 639

305 1262

17 Shelly Biggs 2922-934 45-Guest 151 150 147 145 442 213 655

Ron Biggs 288-1862 45 184 150 158 174 482 123 605

335 1260

18 Michele McEntee 2925-1 79-Guest 172 146 166 130 442 156 598

Tom McEntee 249-102 79 169 168 162 163 493 162 655

341 1253

19 Mary Murphy 11-187196 52-Guest 149 113 142 146 401 216 617

Wayne Beutler 288-189 45 183 147 166 191 504 126 630

332 1247

20 Betty Towers 2925-178 79-Guest 152 139 144 144 427 210 637

Bob Towers 249-105 79 191 192 155 147 494 105 599

343 1236

21 Mary Jo Jackson 2922-937 109-Guest 142 121 126 144 391 237 628

Frank Aros 288-1997 109 172 177 120 150 447 156 603

314 1231

22 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 133 124 78 116 318 261 579

Jerry Shelton 250-176 105 196 127 170 192 489 90 579

329 1158



All Events - Div A

177 & above

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Singles Doubles Total Prize

1st Cal Beutler 45 288-344 182 693 808 1501 $37

2nd Del Locke 73 284-529 195 707 787 1494 $32

3rd Ron Ullom 55 231-122 189 700 778 1478 $30

4th Walt Youngblood 45 288-598 196 648 755 1403 $25

5th Wiley Bobo 73 226-7032 200 732 661 1393 $21

6th Dalton Cox 88 210-1278 200 673 701 1374 $18

7th Ken Launius 79 249-211 191 696 677 1373 $16

8th James Surratt 105 263-16851 191 663 692 1355 $14

9th Herb Nakatsu 45 263-11738 180 648 696 1344 $14

10th Alex Rivera 88 284-166 211 762 579 1341 $12

11th Bob McCoy 112 263-20 196 722 613 1335 $12

12th Oscar Castillo 88 284-4203 180 714 620 1334

13th Jim McMillen 52 256-237 190 727 604 1331

14th Bob Towers 79 249-105 191 723 599 1322

15th Jay Izatt 52 256-191 208 729 586 1315

16th Larry Schutz 45 288-131 190 633 674 1307

17th Nat Lord 59 210-3118 178 702 598 1300

18th Cal Suan 112 263-2435 203 705 592 1297

19th Marty Gorden 52 272-16817 198 589 707 1296

20th Don Launius 79 8058-1649 177 650 639 1289

21st Jim Nash 109 288-1594 182 611 677 1288

22nd Leigh Pearson 45 288-1506 211 716 570 1286

23rd Jack Barnes 110 285-290 200 667 614 1281

24th Ron Johnson 156 263-244 210 635 641 1276

25th Rich Davis 52 256-497 213 625 650 1275

26th Harvey Eisley 79 249-157 200 603 671 1274

27th Don Engle 110 274-12614 199 639 633 1272

Tie Alfred Torres 105 250-263 186 682 590 1272

29th Tom Caldie 52 256-958 177 637 633 1270

30th Mike Papp 110 8029-2087 197 633 630 1263

31st Ron Biggs 45 288-1862 184 657 605 1262

32nd Wayne Beutler 45 288-189 183 629 630 1259

33rd Art Tourtillott 112 263-142 206 597 659 1256

34th Roy Guy 79 249-299 178 608 639 1247

35th Richard Brown 73 226-6817 179 605 637 1242

36th Don Miley 52 256-225 199 606 629 1235

Tie Bill Pease 33 8960-3089 192 591 644 1235



All Events - Div A

177 & above

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Singles Doubles Total Prize

38th Jerry Sabo 59 210-12989 181 615 603 1218

39th Bob Kevo 52 458-97 199 600 609 1209

40th Ray Dibasilio 113 227-1686 184 600 597 1197

41st Jerry Shelton 105 250-176 196 600 579 1179

42nd Gary Kretz 110 8029-2089 210 591 579 1170



All Events - Div B

176 & below

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Singles Doubles Total Prize

1st Kellie Horn 45-G 9458-1154 153 743 806 1549 $37

2nd Gil Ninobla 88 284-3891 171 716 759 1475 $32

3rd Danny Brock 11 231-154 171 739 735 1474 $30

4th Wayne Cartwright 55 231-1081 173 770 693 1463 $25

5th Tom Nelson 45 288-1136 148 693 745 1438 $21

6th Ruth Abreo 136-Guest 2907-208 151 678 757 1435 $18

7th Robert Grib 124 231-157 151 720 705 1425 $16

8th Chuck Bell 45 288-2 171 696 718 1414 $14

9th Charlie Babiarz 55 231-1036 176 688 719 1407 $14

10th Carol Bobo 73-Guest 2893-888 136 712 691 1403 $12

11th Jimmy Beeler 45 288-567 159 658 744 1402 $12

12th Terry Hibler 45 288-587 166 656 745 1401

13th Fred DeSimoni 148 226-11051 166 678 720 1398

14th Diana DeSimoni 148-Guest 2893-1103 133 715 680 1395

15th Mark Pulanco 88 284-3185 171 718 673 1391

16th James Robertson 55 231-1383 171 686 698 1384

17th Ben Takesh'ta 2 210-8516 164 701 680 1381

18th James Sargent 123 219-600 171 684 694 1378

19th Clay Hansen 55 231-213 166 701 675 1376

20th Don Henry 59 210-1694 175 685 671 1356

21st Esther Takeuchi 2-Guest 2845-8756 164 702 648 1350

22nd Barbara Battin 123-Guest 2917-268 174 693 650 1343

23rd Betty Beutler 45-Guest 2922-349 148 664 676 1340

24th George Riley 45 288-32 148 666 665 1331

25th Ted Brandos 55 231-108 156 667 658 1325

26th Shelly Biggs 45-Guest 2922-934 151 666 655 1321

27th Tom McEntee 79 249-102 169 655 655 1310

28th Jeff Brockman 45 288-173 165 643 655 1298

Tie Fred Okimoto 45 288-407 143 672 626 1298

30th Bert Abreo 136 273-238 175 656 634 1290

31st Donna Gianunzio 55-Guest 2865-490 154 649 631 1280

32nd Larry Shirkey 55 231-1429 165 669 598 1267

33rd Sytha Jones 109-Guest 2922-897 128 636 623 1259

34th Betty Towers 79-Guest 2925-178 152 612 637 1249

35th Darrell Jewell 59 210-10991 140 576 672 1248

36th Mary Jo Jackson 109-Guest 2922-937 142 607 628 1235

37th Frank Aros 109 288-1997 172 628 603 1231



Scratch All Events Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch Singles Doubles Total Prize

1st Del Locke 73 614 694 1308 $15

2nd Ron Ullom 55 592 670 1262 $13

3rd Cal Beutler 45 564 679 1243 $11

4th Alex Rivera 88 711 528 1239 $10

5th Wiley Bobo 73 651 580 1231 $8

6th Walt Youngblood 45 558 665 1223 $7

7th Dalton Cox 88 592 620 1212 $6

8th Jay Izatt 52 672 529 1201

9th Rich Davis 52 580 605 1185

10th Leigh Pearson 45 665 519 1184

11th Ron Johnson 156 581 587 1168

12th Ken Launius 79 591 572 1163

13th Gil Ninobla 88 557 600 1157

14th Bob McCoy 112 632 523 1155

15th Cal Suan 112 633 520 1153

16th James Surratt 105 558 587 1145

17th Art Tourtillott 112 534 596 1130

18th Marty Gorden 52 505 623 1128

19th Harvey Eisley 79 522 590 1112

20th Larry Schutz 45 525 566 1091

21st Herb Nakatsu 45 513 561 1074

22nd Mark Pulanco 88 559 514 1073

23rd James Robertson 55 527 539 1066

24th Oscar Castillo 88 579 485 1064

25th Gary Kretz 110 537 525 1062

26th Jim Nash 109 482 548 1030

27th Wayne Beutler 45 503 504 1007

28th Carol Bobo 73-Guest 460 439 899



All Events - Div B

176 & below

Twin Cities Branches 45 & 109

17th Annual Tournament

FINAL RESULTS

July 16 & 17, 2012

Place Name Branch USBC Ave. Singles Doubles Total Prize

38th Melodee Aulbach 79-Guest 2925-106 166 623 603 1226

Tie Mary Murphy 52-Guest 11-187196 149 609 617 1226

40th Dory Massey 88-Guest 2917-158 156 649 566 1215

41st Dave Ellingson 105 250-1478 133 598 579 1177

42nd Michele McEntee 79-Guest 2925-1 172 572 598 1170


